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1
Publication Order Number:
LM339/D
LM339, LM339A, LM239,
LM239A, LM2901, M2901V,
MC3302
Quad Single Supply
Comparators
These comparators are designed for use in level detection, low–level
sensing and memory applications in consumer automotive and
industrial electronic applications.
• Single or Split Supply Operation
• Low Input Bias Current: 25 nA (Typ)
• Low Input Offset Current: ±5.0 nA (Typ)
• Low Input Offset Voltage: ±1.0 mV (Typ) LM139A Series
• Input Common Mode Voltage Range to Gnd
• Low Output Saturation Voltage: 130 mV (Typ) @ 4.0 mA
• TTL and CMOS Compatible
• ESD Clamps on the Inputs Increase Reliability without Affecting
Device Operation
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating
Symbol
Value
Unit
Power Supply Voltage
VCC
Vdc
LM239, A/LM339A/LM2901, V
+36 or
±18
MC3302
+30 or
±15
Input Differential Voltage Range
VIDR
Vdc
LM239, A/LM339A/LM2901, V
36
MC3302
30
Input Common Mode Voltage Range
VICMR
–0.3 to VCC
Vdc
Output Short Circuit to Ground (Note 1)
ISC
Continuous
Power Dissipation @ TA = 25°C
PD
Plastic Package
1.0
W
Derate above 25
°C
8.0
mW/
°C
Junction Temperature
TJ
150
°C
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
TA
°C
LM239, A
–25 to +85
MC3302
–40 to +85
LM2901
–40 to +105
LM2901V
–40 to +125
LM339, A
0 to +70
Storage Temperature Range
Tstg
–65 to +150
°C
NOTE: 1. The maximum output current may be as high as 20 mA, independent of the magnitude of VCC.
Output short circuits to VCC can cause excessive heating and eventual destruction.
http://onsemi.com
PIN CONNECTIONS
14
1
14
1
N, P SUFFIX
CASE 646
SO–14
D SUFFIX
CASE 751A
3
2
1
*
)
*
)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
14
8
9
10
11
12
13
Output 2
– Input 1
Output 1
Output 3
Output 4
+ Input 1
– Input 2
+ Input 2
+ Input 4
– Input 4
+ Input 3
– Input 3
VCC
Gnd
)
*
)
*
4
(Top View)
See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 5 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Figure 1. Circuit Schematic
VCC
+ Input
– Input
Output
Gnd
NOTE: Diagram shown is for 1 comparator.


		















	Nº de peça semelhante - LM339



	
	Fabricante Electrônico	Nome de Peças	Folha de dados	Descrição Electrónicos
	

Motorola, Inc	
LM339
	


124Kb / 6P	   Quad Single Supply Comparators

Rev 2
	

Texas Instruments	
LM339
	


2Mb / 51P	[Old version datasheet]   LM339B, LM2901B, LM339, LM239, LM139, LM2901 Quad Differential Comparators

REVISED OCTOBER 2023
	

First Components Intern...	
LM339
	


74Kb / 4P	   QUAD VOLTAGE COMPARATORS

	

Texas Instruments	
LM339
	


1Mb / 34P	[Old version datasheet]   QUAD DIFFERENTIAL COMPARATORS

	

NXP Semiconductors	
LM339
	


75Kb / 10P	   Quad voltage comparator

1995 Nov 27






More results






	Descrição semelhante - LM339



	
	Fabricante Electrônico	Nome de Peças	Folha de dados	Descrição Electrónicos
	

Motorola, Inc	
LM339
	


124Kb / 6P	   Quad Single Supply Comparators

Rev 2
	

ON Semiconductor	
LM339S
	


80Kb / 6P	   Single Supply Quad Comparators

October, 2014 ??Rev. 0
	
NCV2901
	


105Kb / 10P	   Single Supply Quad Comparators

July, 2004 ??Rev. 13
	
LM339
	


130Kb / 12P	   Single Supply Quad Comparators

February, 2007 ??Rev. 18
	

Shenzhen Luguang Electr...	
LM339
	


420Kb / 2P	   Quad Single Supply Comparators

	

ON Semiconductor	
LM339
	


119Kb / 11P	   Single Supply Quad Comparators

October, 2016 ??Rev. 23
	
NCV2901DTBR2G
	


159Kb / 12P	   Single Supply Quad Comparators

November, 2010 ??Rev. 19
	

Advanced Monolithic Sys...	
AMS339
	


229Kb / 2P	   QUAD SINGLE SUPPLY COMPARATORS

	

Shenzhen Luguang Electr...	
LM339
	


420Kb / 2P	   Quad Single Supply Comparators

	

ON Semiconductor	
LM339
	


316Kb / 14P	   Single Supply Quad Comparators

October, 2021 - Rev. 27






More results






	

	

	



Html Pages



 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8





Folha de dados Download
 












	Ligação URL

	

















English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand





	
Privacy Policy

	ALLDATASHEETPT.COM



	
ALLDATASHEET é útil para você?  [ DONATE ] 

	
Sobre Alldatasheet   |  
Publicidade   |   

Contato conosco   |  
Privacy Policy   |   

roca de Link   |  
Lista de Fabricantes

All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com 




	 
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |  
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |  
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |  
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |  
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp

Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |  
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |  
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |  
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |  
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com

Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |  
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |  
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn

Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |  
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |  
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |  
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz

	
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |  
icmetro.com



   










